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Re: Your case - Id:COR10388/00002
From:Rewired Rewired (re_wired@ymail.com)

To:allann@tuckerssolicitors.com
Date:Thursday 2 October 2025 at 13:22 BST

Subject: Objection to Trial Date Change — Case 01YE1300125
Dear Neil,
Thank you for your email.

I do object to the prosecution’s application to adjourn the trial. The proposed delay into 2026 is not only prejudicial to me but appears
to accommodate a witness whose credibility is already in question.

As you are aware, PC Sudoollah’s statement contains multiple contradictions—particularly regarding the alleged assault and the
spatial context of the incident. His account conflicts directly with PC Dechamps’ own MG11, which describes a reactive arm
movement during restraint, not a deliberate assault with intent. Furthermore, Sudoollah claims to have reviewed and exhibited BWV
footage (FAS/01), yet the footage has not been disclosed, and the metadata contradicts his own timeline. No corroborating BWV from
other attending officers (Dechamps, Cheung, Ward, Afreh-Mensa) has been submitted, nor have their pocket notebooks or
timestamped logs.

These omissions breach the CPIA 1996 and undermine the integrity of the prosecution’s case. Delaying the trial to accommodate a
witness whose evidence is procedurally flawed and potentially fabricated is not in the interests of justice.

For reference, I’ve documented these contradictions and failures in the following forensic summary:
Amended Return — Case Notes and Evidential Contradictions

I request that this objection be formally recorded and that the court be made aware of the evidential contradictions and disclosure
failures already documented.

Kind regards,
Simon Paul Cordell

On Thursday 2 October 2025 at 12:51:28 BST, Neil Allan <allann@tuckerssolicitors.com> wrote:

Dear Simon,

The prosecution have made an application to change your trial date (currently 11/11/25) as a witness,
PC Sudoollah, is not available due to a clashing commitment in the Crown Court.

Do have any objection to the application (it is likely to be granted)? It will meant that the trial will be later in the
year, and possibly early 2026.

Kind regards,
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39, Warren Street, London, W1T 6AF
Mail: Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com

CJSM: Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com.cjsm.net
www.tuckerssolicitors.com
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